Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 ((exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies): GS Canada Specialty Lending Company, as agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name; Shred-It Canada Corporation Inc.					
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 2794 South Sheridan Way City: Oakville State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip: L6J7T4 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Ontario Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura L. Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{65.00}{}\$					
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Drive	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Enclosed					
_{City:} Chicago	8. Payment Information:					
State: IL Zip: 60601						
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	Deposit Account Number 232428					
Fax Number: 312-558-5700	, Authorized User Name L. Konrath					
Email Address: Ikonrath@winstøn.com						
9, Signature: Signature	aux 6/23/0/ Dale					
Laura L Konrath Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

Winston & Strawn 6/23/2009 2:46:41 PM PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

Continuation Item 4

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date
SECURIT	NONE	77070275	NONE
INFORMATION			
SECURITY	***************************************		
COMMUNITY SHRED	3364558	77111062	8/26/08

DC\1218163.1

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of June 5, 2009, from GS Canada Specialty Lending Company, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), for several banks and other financial institutions or entities to Shred-It Canada Corporation Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2007 in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 3629 Frame 0173; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature Page follows]

DCU218163 I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> GS CANADA SPECIALTY LENDING COMPANY, as agent

Name: Kyle Volluz Title: Vice President

Winston & Strawn 6/23/2009 2:46:41 PM PAGE 007/007 Fax Server

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date
SECURIT	NONE	77070275	NONE
INFORMATION			
SECURITY			
COMMUNITY SHRED	3364558	77111062	8/26/08

DC\1218163.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2009